505703559 10/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON STEINMEYER	02/05/2018
DANIEL MOSSAU	02/05/2018
MARK MUSIAL	02/08/2018
OLIVER BIRBACH	01/31/2018
PATRICK GLÄSSER	02/08/2018
TIM KUBERTSCHAK	02/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 2
City:	WOLFSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38440
Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	ETTINGER STR. 105
City:	INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15749994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124023575

Email: trosson@sgbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

505703559 PATENT REEL: 050603 FRAME: 0627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70255.120805US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON		
SIGNATURE:	/TAR/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Assignment_120805US#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page2.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page3.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page4.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page5.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page6.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page7.tif			
source=Assignment_120805US#page8.	tif		

source=Assignment_120805US#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 050603 FRAME: 0628

Attorney Docket No.: 70255.120805US

ASSIGNMENT

T	HIS AS	SIGNME	VT is by	Simon	Steinmeyer	, Daniel	Mossau,	Mare	k Musial,	Oliver
Birbach,	Patrick	Glässer,	and Tim	Kuberi	tschak. W	e, the A	ssignors	have	invented	certain
invention	s (the "	invention(:	s)") descri	bed in a	a United Sta	les Pate	nt Applica	ition e	ntitled <u>"ME</u>	COHTE
AND DE	VICE IN	A MOTO	R VEHICI	<u>E FOR</u>	IMPROVE	DATA	<u>FUSION</u>	N AN	ENVIRON	MENT
<u>DETECT</u>	<u> 10N.</u> " (the "App	lication")	filed o	n			as	Application	on No.

VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, having a place of business at Berliner Ring 2, 38440 Wolfsburg, Germany, AND AUDI AG, having a place of business at 85045 Ingolstadt, Germany ("Assignees"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignees; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as the Assignees deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignees' enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

PATENT REEL: 050603 FRAME: 0629

Date: 5. Fe 6. 2018	Slevey, 1
	Simon Steinmeyer
Deter	
	Daniel Mossau
Date:	
Date:	Marek Musial
Date	Oliver Birbach
	Patrick Glässer
Date:	
	Tim Kubertschak

Date:	
	Simon Steinmeyer
Date	
	Daniel Mossau
Date:	
	Marek Musiel
Date:	
	Oliver Birbach
Same of the second seco	
Date:	
	Patrick Glässer
Date	
	Tim Kubertschak

Dotai				
Date:	Simon Steinmeyer			
Date:	Daniel Mossau			
Date: Pel 8, 2018	MA CO			
	Marek Musial			
Date:	Oliver Birbach			
Date:	Patrick Glässer			
· Date:	Tim Kubertschak			

Date:	
ru - nusigai maganan san kawa ni matu matu matan masan. Bulan sa Nusia ng pangan atah na katang matang matang mat	Simon Steinmeyer
Date:	
Date	Daniel Mossau
Date:	
	Marek Musial
Date: 37-01-2018	Olver Sirbal
	Oliver Birbach
Date:	
	Patrick Glässer
realitie tame to et enimos stado est la esta el cultiment	
Date:	Tim Kubertschak
pality the state they are present production of the	
	The first section is a second of the second

Tim Kubertschak

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States

that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in

counterparts.

Date	
	Simon Steinmeyer
Date	
	Daniel Mossau
Date:	
	Marek Musial
Date:	Oliver Birbach
	Patrick Glässer
Date: <u>01.02.2018</u>	Du Walled
	Tim Kuhartanhak

Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 December 2000 de la composition della composit
	Simon Steinmeyer	*	
Date:		***************	.
	Daniel Mossau		s.
Date:		*****************	•
	Marek Musial		
Date:		*************	
	Oliver Birbach		14.
Date:		**********************	· ·
a. A. Santa de Caractería de C	Patrick Glässer		
Date:	<u> </u>		
	Tim Kubertschak		
Signature for ASSIGNEE:			
Win S. Hante	12.08.2019	٧.	
Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft Wöhltjen Hanke	date of signature	manarity"	
Patent Manager Patent Counsel			
Name and title (please print)			
		11	
AUDI AG	date of signature	***	
Name and title (please print)			

PATENT 75
REEL: 050603 FRAME: 0636

	Signature for ASSIGNEE:			
	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft		date of signature	
	Name and title (please print)			
			17.07.2019	
	AUDI AG i.V. I. Reichert Seniormanager i.V. M. Newhausen Seniormanager	.	date of signature	
	Name and title (please print)			

PATENT REEL: 050603 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 10/02/2019